
 
MAW:dfe\R:\MAD\Documents\Agreements\L\La Crosse, City of (WI)\StormwaterMgmtPlanUpdate.2021\Agr\Amd\4638.002.2.docx 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

DATED February 17, 2021 
 
 
Under PART I–AGREEMENT, 
 
Item No. 2. Time of Performance, 
 
CHANGE July 31, 2022, to “December 31, 2024,” and REPLACE the Tasks/Milestones table in its entirety 
with the following: 
 

“Tasks/Milestones  Anticipated Date of Completion 
Project Commencement February 15, 2021 
Baseline/Existing Condition Modeling Complete February 15, 2024 
Alternatives Analysis Modeling Complete June 16, 2024 
Draft Stormwater Management Plan Complete June 28, 2024 
Final Stormwater Management Plan Complete August 1, 2024” 

 
Item No. 5. Compensation and Method of Payment, CHANGE One Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Twenty 
dollars ($156,020) to “One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand, Five-Hundred Twenty dollars ($172,520).” 
 
Under PART II–SCOPE OF SERVICES, ADD the following: 
 
“16. Participate in three meetings to establish the revised project schedule and select BMPs to be 

modeled in the proposed condition. 
 
  17. Provide additional project management services resulting from schedule extension. 
 
  18. Provide additional project engineering services resulting from schedule extension.” 
 
Under PART III–COMPENSATION, ADD the following line items: 
 

“16. Participate in Three Additional Meetings 20 $  3,400 
17. Additional Project Management 60 $  7,100 
18. Additional Project Engineering 66 $  6,000” 

 
CHANGE Total Estimated Hours from 1,092 to “1,188,” and Total Fee from $156,020 to “$172,520.” 
 
IN WITNESSETH HEREOF, the parties hereby have made and executed this Amendment. This 
Amendment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the referenced original Agreement. Upon execution 
of this Amendment, this document shall become part of the original Agreement as if bound therein. 
 
Owner: 
 
CITY OF LA CROSSE 
 
 
 
  
Jared Greeno. Date 
Wastewater Treatment/Sewer Superintendent 

Consultant: 
 
STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.® 
 
 
 
  
Joseph M. Bunker Date 
Corporate Secretary 

 


	Draft Stormwater Management Plan Complete
	CHANGE Total Estimated Hours from 1,092 to “1,188,” and Total Fee from $156,020 to “$172,520.”

